
 

H23801 – Jolly Jingles Gift Box 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ z z   ✓ z       

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Chocolate Sprout Jar 185g  

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Butter Oil 

(MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring. Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Solids 14% 

minimum. 

 

Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 25% minimum and milk solids 14% minimum. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts and peanuts.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.    

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2201 

Energy (kcal):   526 

Fat (g):   28 



 

Fat of which saturates (g):   17 

Carbohydrate (g):   62 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   58 

Protein (g):   6.2 

Salt (g):   0.18 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Christmas Tree Mallows 150g  

 

Ingredients: Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Water, Humectant: E420; Flavours, Corn Starch, Colours: E100, E120, 

E133. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts and peanuts.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1394 

Energy (kcal):   328 

Fat (g):   0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0 

Carbohydrate (g):   78 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   69 

Protein (g):   4 

Salt (g):   0.1 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Vegan Fizzy Strawberries 155g  
 

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Starch (Corn, WHEAT, Potato), Acidifier (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, 

Sodium Malate), Colouring (E100, E141, E160c), Colouring Foodstuff (Black Carrot Juice), Flavouring, Glazing Agent (Carnauba  

Wax). 

 

Allergens: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts and 

peanuts.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1505 

Energy (kcal):   355 

Fat (g):   <0.2 

Fat of which saturates (g):   <0.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   86 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   55 

Protein (g):   0.9 

Salt (g):   0.08 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Fizzy Fun Mix 158g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glucose and Fructose Syrup, Gelatine (Beef, Pork), Water, Acids (E330, E296, E270), 

WHEAT Flour, Acidity Regulators (E350, E325, E331), Maize Starch, Flavourings, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Humectant (E422), 

Vegetable, Fruit And Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Blackcurrant, Safflower), Colours (E120, E133, E160c, E150d, E163), Salt, 

Emulsifier (E471). 

 



 

Allergens: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts 

and milk. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1441 

Energy (kcal):   339 

Fat (g):   0.3 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0.2 

Carbohydrate (g):   80 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   64 

Protein (g):   4.5 

Salt (g):   0.20 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Reindeer Cracker (Dew Drops) 100g  

 

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Acidifier (Citric Acid), Colourings (E100, E120, E141), Colouring Foodstuff (Black 

Carrot Concentrate), Flavourings. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts and peanuts.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1420 

Energy (kcal):   335 

Fat (g):   <0.5 

Fat of which saturates (g):   <0.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   78 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   61 

Protein (g):   5.8 

Salt (g):   0.03 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Red & White Candy Cane 28g   

 
Ingredients: Sugar (59%), Glucose Syrup (39%), Acidifier: Citric Acid (<2%), Colourings: E120, E171 (<1%), Flavouring: 

Strawberry (<1%). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and egg.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1626 

Energy (kcal):   383 

Fat (g):   0.1 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0.05 

Carbohydrate (g):   96 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   87 

Protein (g):   0.1 

Salt (g):   0.1 



 

 


